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behalf from the wtlwtittai who organised the seminar.

lb) Does not arise.

Ckwait In tbe name of Madras State

m. Shri P. K. Dee:
fltei K. P. Btaigb Dee:
Shri Dtalreadnaath:

Will the Minister of Heme Alkln
.be pleated to state:

(a) whether the name of the Madras
.State hat been changed by the Chief Minister of Madras;

(b) if so, whether a similar chance has been made in the Central Government communications also; and

(c) whether a Constitution Amendment Bill is being brought to give effect to the change of the name in the Indian Constitution?

Tbe Minister at Heme Affair* (Shri Y. B. ChaTan): (a) Recently there had been press reports to the effect that the Madras Government had decided to change the name of the State but no communication has been received to this effect from the State Government.

(b) Under the Constitution the name of the State is Madras and this name is used by the Central Government in their communications.

(c) for the present Government do not propose to bring forward any such BUI.

Comtoadtaee la HMI

IH. Shri Sttfadrinift Dwtredy:
Shri Hem Baraa:
Start Sharda Kaad:
Shri Kanjeet Stegb:
Shri Bharat gtafh Cbaahaa:
Shri Bharat Singh:
Shri J. B. Sb|h:

Wfll the Minister of Boa* Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindi-speaking States have started oormpoadeM with the Central Government in Hindi only;

(b) whether there is Inter-State correspondence in Hindi amongst the Hindi-speaking States;.and

(c) the States which communicate with the Centre in English and whether any of them have introduced the State Language for administrative purposes in their own States?

The Minister of State la the Ministry of Hone Affairs (Shri Vidya Ghana Sbahla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Ye* Sir.

(c) Non-Hindi-speaking States correspond with the Central Government in Bagjliah only. With the exception of Mysore, Kerala and Nagaland, all the States have introduced the use at regional languages for certain specified State official purposes.

CA1 Bepert on Oita*

17*. Start Sarendranaih Dwivedy:
Shri Hem Baraa:
Shri Indrajit Gapta:
Stari Yaahpal Slagh:
Start S. C. SaaaaaU:
Dr. Baaen Sea;
Shri Blbhatl MBtara:
Start K. N. Tfwary:
Shri P. X. Dee:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri Dhirendranath:
Shri Hakam Chaad Kacfawul:
Shri Oakar Stalh:

Will the Minister of Hsasu Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 279 on the Sth April. 1997 and state:

(a) whether copies of the Central Bureau of Investigation's report on the former Orissa Ministers have since been made available to the State
Government; and

(b) whether the summary of the report laid on the Table on tbe M March. 190 and the fuller report laid co «ha Table on the lWh April. IMS have been supplied ar «tr at* •(

